
updated 3/9/2020 7:50 a.m.
If you have any corrections, please notify the
WIAA by Mon., March 9, 2020 by 9 a.m. 

1. Please do not email the roster again, just
let me know the changes in an email. 

2. If you have updated stats, please email me
the updated template.

Thanks,
Lisa Gagas

lgagas@wiaawi.org

715-344-8580 ext. 324
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
21     Lexi Donarski                              25      25     240      416       .577       63      137       .460      64      79      .810      111            4.4   172       136        13      32     607       24.3
5      Taylor Theusch                            24      24     128      269       .476       74      167       .443      14      24      .583        59            2.5     43         54          1      20     344       14.3

32      Courtney Becker                         20      20     111      183       .607         4          7       .571      51      75      .680      179            9.0     36         57        14      30     277       13.9
24      Jacy Weisbrod                            25        5       99      192       .516       57      118       .483      13      17      .765        89            3.6     58         41          4      29     268       10.7
2      Macy Donarski                            25      25       90      210       .429       19        59       .322      44      63      .698        61            2.4     98         88          5      30     243         9.7

20      Kayla Bahr                                   25      25       59      148       .399       29        84       .345      12      25      .480      152            6.1     56         60          9      31     159         6.4
11      Bri Bahr                                       19        0       17        52       .327         7        28       .250        9      11      .818        29            1.5     12         13          0      15       50         2.6
25      Shea Bahr                                   25        0       18        71       .254       12        32       .375        8      12      .667        46            1.8     13         14          3      21       56         2.2

4      Bailey Theusch                            22        0       14        56       .250         8        41       .195        5        5    1.000        13            0.6       3           7          0        7       41         1.9
12      Fiona O'Flaherty                         22        0         7        30       .233         4        18       .222        1        1    1.000        23            1.0       7         13          3        2       19         0.9
10      Tymia Robinson                            3        0         1          2       .500         0          1       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        1         2         0.7
40      Gracie Cronk                               17        0         3        22       .136         0          1       .000        2        4      .500        21            1.2       0           5          0      11         8         0.5
14      Sydney Emineth                            3        0         0          1       .000         0          1       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
15      Alexa Neumeister                         3        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
22      Naomi Koch                                  3        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          2            0.7       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
30      Claire Morgan                               3        0         0          1       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          1            0.3       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
33      Sarang Kim                                   3        0         0          2       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              25      - -    787   1655      .476     277     694      .399    223    316      .706     786         31.4   498      488       52   229  2074      83.0

Statistics (Thru 25 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        2     Macy Donarski                    G                 9         5-7
        4     Bailey Theusch                   G               10         5-6
        5     Taylor Theusch                   G               12         5-7
      10     Tymia Robinson                  G                 9         5-6
      11     Bri Bahr                              G               11         5-3
      12     Fiona O’Flaherty                G               11         5-9
      14     Sydney Emineth                 G                 9         5-9
      15     Alexa Neumeister               F                  9         5-9
      20     Kayla Bahr                          F                12         5-8
      21     Lexi Donarski                      G               12         5-10
      22     Naomi Koch                       F                  9         5-10
      24     Jacy Weisbrod                   G               10         5-10
      25     Shea Bahr                           F                  9         5-8
      30     Claire Morgan                     F                11         5-7
      32     Courtney Becker                 F                12         6-0
      33     Sarang Kim                         F                11         5-6
      40     Gracie Cronk                      F                10         5-7

Head Coach: Dave Donarski (Cardinal Stritch, 1991)
Career Record/Years: 146-13/6 yrs
School Record/Years: 146-13/6 yrs

School Facts

Aquinas BLUGOLDS
Mississippi Valley Conference

Div.

4

Admininstrator
Ted Knutson

Principal
Denise Ring

Athletic Director
Matt Schneider

Assistant Coach(es)
Bob Kachel
Lucas Morrissey
Jamie Boado
Jeff Conway 

Pep Band Director
Ann Wenzel

School Colors
Navy Blue & Old Gold

School Enrollment
299

Captain(s)
Lexi Donarski
Kayla Bahr
Courtney Becker
Taylor Theusch

Statistician(s)
Pedro Rostad

Athletic Trainer(s)
Renee Monti

School Twitter
@AquinasBlugolds

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 20-1

Conference Record: 12-0

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 24-1

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Chippewa Falls                                 W             84-35

Eastview (MN)                                  W             67-41

DeLaSalle (MN)                                W             81-30

La Crosse Central                             W             94-35

La Crosse Logan                              W             86-31

Regis                                                W             94-18

Sparta                                               W             94-41

Onalaska                                          W             77-35

Stevens Point                                   W             79-43

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                 W             79-37

Hopkins (MN)                                    L              57-78

Edgewood Sacred Heart                  W             99-38

Holmen                                            W             80-37

La Crosse Logan                              W           103-32

Sparta                                               W           103-35

Beaver Dam                                     W             53-36

Onalaska                                          W             68-27

La Crosse Central                             W             90-40

Tomah                                              W             93-15

Holmen                                            W             82-31

Tomah                                              W               81-8

Darlington*                                       W             94-44

Luther*                                             W             77-47

Mineral Point#                                  W             86-40

Cambridge#                                     W             73-34

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
44     Tabitha Renkas                            23      23     106      294       .361       15        64       .234      53      79      .671      150            6.5     97         62        20      60     280       12.2
12      Lindsay Littleton                         23      23       74      172       .430         0          0       .000      41      67      .612      161            7.0     17         37        20      15     189         8.2
34      Lynzee McGeshick                      23      23       62      171       .363       38        98       .388      14      19      .737        42            1.8     28         21          0      20     176         7.7
32      Leah Palubicki                             23      23       60      169       .355       30        74       .405      15      29      .517      124            5.4     25         40          4      25     165         7.2
22      Maddie Stamper                         23      18       44      115       .383       10        39       .256        7      14      .500        34            1.5     20         29          2      16     105         4.6

4      Mara Stamper                             17        0       23        74       .311         8        15       .533      19      33      .576        37            2.2       5         25          0      15       73         4.3
1      Holly Palubicki                            23        2       30        80       .375         8        33       .242      17      34      .500        44            1.9     22         24          2      31       85         3.7

23      Alexis McCorkle                          20        5       28        70       .400       11        26       .423        6        8      .750        35            1.8       7           7          2        9       73         3.7
10      Macie Palubicki                           23        0       16        48       .333         0          0       .000      15      22      .682        51            2.2       5           8          6        5       47         2.0
21      Ava Neilitz                                  13        0         4        10       .400         1          5       .200        0        0      .000          5            0.4       1           3          0        1         9         0.7
5      Karsen May                                   0        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0

40      Gabrielle Ostrowski                      2        0         0          4       .000         0          1       .000        0        0      .000          1            0.5       1           0          0        0         0         0.0
42      Haley Walentowski                       2        0         0          4       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          1            0.5       1           2          0        2         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              23      - -    447   1211      .369     121     355      .341    187    305      .613     685         29.8   229      258       56   199  1202      52.3

Statistics (Thru 23 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        1     Holly Palubicki                    G                 9         5-6

        4     Mara Stamper                    G                 9         5-4

        5     Karsen May                         F                  9         5-6

      10     Macie Palubicki                  C                11         5-9

      12     Lindsay Littleton                 C                12         5-9

      21     Ava Neilitz                          G               10         5-9

      22     Maddie Stamper                G               11         5-2

      23     Alexis McCorkle                  F                10         5-10

      32     Leah Palubicki                     F                12         5-9

      34     Lynzee McGeshick             G               12         5-2

      40     Gabrielle Ostrowski            G               10         5-7

      42     Haley Walentowski             C                10         5-6

      44     Tabitha Renkas                   G               12         5-5

Head Coach: Keegan Kincaid
Career Record/Years: 60-13/3 yrs
School Record/Years: 60-13/3 yrs

School Facts

Crandon CARDINALS
Northern Lakes Conference

Div.

4

District Admininstrator
Larry Palubicki

Principal
Josh Jaeger

Athletic Director
Jake Adams

Assistant Coach(es)
Jeff Mayer
Ted Ison

Pep Band Director
Russell Thorngate

School Colors
Red & Black

School Enrollment
216

Captain(s)
Tabitha Renkas
Lindsay Littleton
Leah Palubicki
Lynzee McGeshick

Athletic Trainer(s)
Lorryn McGuire

School Twitter
@sdofcrandon

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 17-4

Conference Record: 8-0

Conference Place: 1st Place 

Complete Season Record: 21-4

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Wausau West                                   W             56-53

Lakeland Union                                W             57-46

White Lake                                       W           102-10

Three Lakes                                      W             61-36

Florence                                           W             60-37

Rhinelander                                       L              48-50

Platteville                                          L              35-56

Poynette                                           W      47-43 (ot)

Prentice                                            W             54-48

Wabeno/Laona                                 W             56-41

Elcho                                                W             47-36

Mosinee                                            L              58-59

Niagara                                            W             42-26

Northland Pines                               W             69-19

Three Lakes                                      W             51-43

Florence                                           W             66-15

Wabeno/Laona                                 W             50-43

Menominee (MI)                                L              37-56

Antigo                                              W             52-25

Three Lakes                                      W             62-40

Elcho                                                W             74-32

Menominee Indian*                         W             73-35

Saint Mary Catholic*                        W             55-43

Bonduel#                                          W             43-29

Marathon#                                        W             63-58

* - Regional – #2 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
31     Kylie Schmidt                              23      19     142      261       .544       19        46       .413      86    125      .688      218            9.5     70         54        13      50     389       16.9
4      Desiree Kleiman                         19      17       73      177       .412       12        39       .308      54      76      .711        95            5.0     52         27          2      41     212       11.2

21      Abby Garceau                            24      14       58      177       .328       40      133       .301      13      17      .765        63            2.6     51         29          7      44     169         7.0
23      Kally Krueger                              24      24       57      110       .518         5        19       .263      25      42      .595      117            4.9     40         32          5      53     144         6.0
22      Dakota Krieser                            24      21       57      137       .416         3          8       .375      18      38      .474      114            4.8     48         13        13      30     135         5.6
34      Karly Ayotte                                14        8       34        82       .415         0          8       .000        8      15      .533        32            2.3     17         18          1      10       76         5.4
11      Ally McArdle                               20        7       37      107       .346       10        38       .263        8      22      .364        53            2.7     32         30          2      48       92         4.6
24      Grace Willems                            17        0       16        52       .308         7        29       .241      11      18      .611        36            2.1     23         13          4        7       50         2.9
10      Kailey Tulachka                           23        0       28        58       .483         0          6       .000        8      10      .800        70            3.0     17         19        17      31       64         2.8

5      Missy Wotachek                          11        0         7        16       .438         4          9       .444        2        2    1.000          4            0.4       3         10          0        6       20         1.8
32      Lacey Tauschek                           15        0         8        32       .250         0          3       .000        9      19      .474        46            3.1     11           8          7      15       25         1.7

2      Maddy Tingerthal                         3        0         1          2       .500         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          3            1.0       1           0          0        0         2         0.7
20      Maddie Willems                         11        0         3          6       .500         0          0       .000        0        1      .000          4            0.4       6           0          2        2         6         0.5
35      Zoi Campion                                 4        0         0          1       .000         0          0       .000        1        2      .500          0            0.0       1           1          0        0         1         0.3

     Team Totals                              24      - -    521   1218      .428     100     338      .296    243    387      .628     855         35.6   372      254       73   337  1385      57.7

Statistics (Thru 24 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        2     Maddy Tingerthal               G                 9         5-6

        4     Desiree Kleiman                SF               11         6-0

        5     Missy Wotachek                 G                 9         5-7

      10     Kailey Tulachka                  SF                 9         5-10

      11     Ally McArdle                      G               10         5-6

      20     Maddie Willems                 G               11         5-8

      21     Abby Garceau                    G               11         5-8

      22     Dakota Krieser                    P                12         6-1

      23     Kally Krueger                      G               11         5-8

      24     Grace Willems                    G                 9         5-7

      31     Kylie Schmidt                     SF               11         6-0

      32     Lacey Tauschek                   P                10         5-11

      34     Karly Ayotte                       SF               12         5-9

      35     Zoi Campion                      G                 9         5-2

Head Coach: Mike Garceau
Career Record/Years: 86-37/5 yrs
School Record/Years: 86-37/5 yrs

School Facts

Mishicot INDIANS
Big East Conference

Div.

4

District Admininstrator
Paul Orlich

Principal
Paul Orlich

Athletic Director
Terri Risch

Assistant Coach(es)
Conor DuBoyce
Kelsey Wilfert
Val Rosenow
Scott Willems

Pep Band Director
Charlie Simon

School Colors
Black & Orange

School Enrollment
236

Captain(s)
Dakota Krieser
Abby Garceau
Kally Krueger

Managers(s)
Lily Cisler 
Nevaeh Kleiman

Athletic Trainer(s)
Kevin Teutschmann

School Twitter
@MishicotPride

Sport Twitter
@MishicotAthletics 
@MishicotGBBClub

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 19-3

Conference Record: 17-2

Conference Place: 1st Place (Tied)

Conference Champions
Co-Champs with Howards Grove

Complete Season Record: 23-3

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Ozaukee                                           W             54-42

Divine Savior Holy Angels                L              49-71

Saint Mary Catholic                          W             64-28

Reedsville                                         W             77-18

Elkhart Lake-Glenbulah                    W             85-25

Oostburg                                          W             37-35

Stevens Point                                   W      68-63 (ot)

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                 W             57-54

Hilbert                                              W             71-28

Howards Grove                                 L              51-53

Kohler                                               W             52-29

Saint Mary Catholic                           L              61-68

Reedsville                                         W             78-25

Manitowoc Lutheran                        W             71-39

Sheboygan County Christian           W             84-25

Hilbert                                              W             71-36

Elkhart Lake-Glenbulah                    W             67-24

Manitowoc Lutheran                        W             54-49

Howards Grove                                W             50-45

Sheboygan Area Lutheran               W             55-27

Cedar Grove-Belgium                      W             64-25

Random Lake                                   W             64-48

Kohler*                                             W             57-36

Winnebago Lutheran Academy*     W             55-42

Howards Grove#                              W             50-49

Brookfield Academy#                      W             65-45

* - Regional – #2 Seed

# - Sectional
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No.      Name                                            GP      GS       FG     FGA      FG%     3FG   3FGA    3FG%       FT     FTA       FT%      REB       REB/G       A       STL      BLK      TO     Pts.    PTS/G
12     Mesa Byom                                 23      23     152      319       .476       18        40       .450      78    109      .716      219            9.5     41         43        71      39     400       17.4
40      Emily Herzberg                           23      23     131      300       .437       40      123       .325      75    103      .728      152            6.6     98         90        27      65     377       16.4
10      Calette Lockington                     23      23     107      230       .465       21        64       .328      52      87      .598        73            3.2   105         58        19      47     287       12.5

3      Teagan Frey                                23      23     108      219       .493       18        59       .305        4      12      .333      116            5.0     50         77          8      35     238       10.3
35      Alexi McRoberts                         23      23       50      108       .463         0          0       .000      10      21      .476      117            5.1     11         30        17      25     110         4.8
4      Jackie Brown                              24        2       19        39       .487         2          5       .400      19      33      .576        51            2.1     10         20          1      14       59         2.5

13      Morgan Holliday                         21        0       15        36       .417       10        29       .345        1        2      .500          6            0.3       3           7          0        7       41         2.0
33      Katie Ramsey                              24        1       12        36       .333         0          0       .000      11      26      .423        66            2.8       4           3        14      21       35         1.5
21      Ella Tracey                                   21        0         9        21       .429         1          1     1.000      10      15      .667        37            1.8       5         12          2      10       29         1.4
15      Jamie Charneski                         21        1       10        31       .323         0          1       .000        5      15      .333        34            1.6       1           4          4      17       25         1.2

1      Lilly Radcliffe                               19        0         5        35       .143         0        12       .000        5      11      .455        13            0.7       7         10          3      27       15         0.8
30      Summer Antal                             22        0         5        25       .200         1          6       .167        6      11      .545        10            0.5       5           5          1        9       17         0.8

5      Monika Tracey                            21        1         2        10       .200         1          5       .200        1        2      .500        10            0.5       2           4          1      13         6         0.3
2      Katelyn Ramsey                            1        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0

11      Evi Radcliffe                                  0        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
14      Ashlee Nicolai                               0        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
20      Kacy Anderson                             1        0         0          0       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          0            0.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0
25      Maddie Dobbs                             1        0         0          1       .000         0          0       .000        0        0      .000          1            1.0       0           0          0        0         0         0.0

     Team Totals                              24      - -    625   1410      .443     112     345      .325    277    447      .620     905         37.7   342      363     168   329  1639      68.3

Statistics (Thru 24 games)

   No.     Name                          Position        Gr.        Ht.
        1     Lilly Radcliffe                      G                 9         5-6
        2     Katelyn Ramsey                  G               10         5-8
        3     Teagan Frey                       G               11         5-8
        4     Jackie Brown                      G               12         5-6
        5     Monika Tracey                    G               12         5-3
      10     Calette Lockington           PG              12         5-9
      11     Evi Radcliffe                        G               11         5-7
      12     Mesa Byom                        F                12         6-3
      13     Morgan Holliday                G               11         5-4
      14     Ashlee Nicolai                    G               11         5-7
      15     Jamie Charneski                 F                12         5-10
      20     Kacy Anderson                   G               10         5-5
      21     Ella Tracey                          F                10         5-9
      25     Maddie Dobbs                   F                10         5-7
      30     Summer Antal                    G               11         5-6
      33     Katie Ramsey                      F                11         6-0
      35     Alexi McRoberts                 F                12         6-0
      40     Emily Herzberg                SG/F             12         6-0

Head Coach: Joey Arneson (Winona State University, 2003)
Career Record/Years: 160-109/11 yrs
School Record/Years: 160-109/11 yrs

School Facts

Melrose-Mindoro MUSTANGS
Dairyland Large Conference

Div.

4

District Admininstrator
Jeff Arzt

Principal
Rick Dobbs

Athletic Director
Lesley Thompson

Assistant Coach(es)
Chris Radcliffe
Lindsay Rozek

Pep Band Director
Erik Hanson

School Colors
Green & Gold

School Enrollment
219

Captain(s)
Mesa Byom
Calette Lockington
Emily Herzberg

Manager(s)
Carter Arneson

Athletic Trainer(s)
Megan Richason

2019-20 Results
Regular Season Record: 21-1

Conference Record: 15-0

Conference Place: 1st Place

Complete Season Record: 25-1

Opponent                                 W/L         Score
Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                W             73-38

Bangor                                             W             74-52

Augusta                                            W             72-30

Whitehall                                          W             58-26

Cochrane-Fountain City                   W             67-35

Durand                                             W             71-31

Eleva-Strum                                      W             78-46

Lincoln                                              W             74-43

Onalaska                                          W             57-39

Independence                                  W             49-23

Luther                                               W             56-46

Black Hawk                                       L              62-78

Gilmanton                                        W             72-30

Alma/Pepin                                      W             67-25

Eau Claire Immanuel                        W             70-20

Blair-Taylor                                        W             99-52

Augusta                                            W             80-36

Whitehall                                          W             77-19

Cochrane-Fountain City                   W             75-43

Eleva-Strum                                      W             66-43

Colfax                                               W             59-39

Lincoln                                              W             50-27

Cochrane-Fountain City*                 W             67-27

Fall Creek*                                       W             66-31

Neillsville#                                        W             50-25

Unity#                                               W             82-40

* - Regional – #1 Seed

# - Sectional


